STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
) SS: |
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

CAUSE NUMBER: 7239-AG09-0709-168

AUG 19 2009

STATE OF INDIANA
DEPT. OF INSURANCE

Paul Wosnig,
Respondent

815 Canterbury Castle Ln.
Green Bay, WI 54313

License Number: 561721

Type of Agency Action: Enforcement

FINAL ORDER AND APPROVAL

The Indiana Department of Insurance (“Department”) and Paul Wosnig, (“Respondent™),
a licensed non-resident insurance agent, signed an Agreed Entry which purports to resolve all
issues regarding the above cause number, and which has been submitted to the Commissioner of
Insurance (the “Commissioner”) for approval.

The Commissioner, after reviewing the Agreed Entry, finds it has been entered into fairly
and without fraud, duress or undue influence, and is fair and equitable between the parties. The
Commissioner hereby incorporates the Agreed Entry as if fully set forth herein, and approves
and adopts in full the Agreed Entry as a resolution of this matter.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Commissioner
of Insurance:

1. Respondent failed to disclose bankruptcy proceedings in 2006 on his application

for a producer’s license in violation of Indiana Code 27-1-15.6-12 (b) (1).




Respondent failed to disclose that his application for a producer’s license in the
state of South Dakota was denied in violation of Indiana Code 27-1-15.6-12 (b)
(D).

After having received a producer’s license in Indiana, Respondent failed to report
that his application for a producer’s license in the state of Virginia was denied in
violation of Indiana Code 27-1-15.6-17 (a). The denial of his application is cause
for action under Indiana Code 27-1-15.6-12 (b) (9).

Respondent, failed to report an administrative action taken by the state of
Delaware in violation of Indiana Code 27-1-15.6-17 (a).

Respondent failed to report that his producer’s license in the state of South
Dakota was revoked in violation of Indiana Code 27-1-15.6-17 (a). The
revocation of his license is cause for action under Indiana Code 27-1-15.6-12 (b)

®.

Respondent shall pay an administrative fine in the amount of $1,500.00 within

thirty (30) days of this Fin;(%m
ALL OF WHICH IS ORDERED this /" day of W’ , 2009.

lakl Uit

Carol Cutter, Commissioner
Indiana Department of Insurance

Distribution:

Paul Wosnig ' Nikolas P. Mann

815 Canterbury Castle Ln. . INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
Green Bay, W1 54313 . 311 West Washington Street, Suite 300

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2787




STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

CAUSE NUMBER: 7239-AG09-0709-168

IN THE MATTER OF: )
)
Paul Wosnig, ) § |
Respondent, ) o Soree
) |
815 Canterbury Castle Ln ) AUG 19 2009
Green Bay, WI 54313
Y ; STATE GF INDIANA
' -
Type of Agency Action: Enforcement ) DEPT. OF INSURANCE

License Number:; 561721

AGREED ENTRY

This Agreed Entry is executed by Nikblas P. Mann, Attorney for and on behalf of the
State of Indiana, Indiana Department of Insurance (“Department”), and Paul Wosnig
(“Respondent™), a non-resident insurance agent licensed in the state of Indiana, to resolve all
issues in the above cause number. This Agreed Entry is subjéct to the review and approval of
Carol Cutter, Commissioner, Indiana Department of Insurance.

WHEREAS, Respondent is a non-resident insurance agent licensed in the State of
Indiana, holding license number 561721; and,

WHEREAS, Respondent applied for said license on or about September 27, 2007; and,

WHEREAS, on said application, Respondent answered “no” to the question regarding
whether or not Respondent had ever declared bankruptcy; and,

WHEREAS, Respondent had entered into bankruptcy proceedings in 2006; and,

WHEREAS, Respondent answered “no” to tﬁe question regarding whether or not he had

ever been subject to an administrative action in another jurisdiction; and,




WHEREAS, Respondent’s application for a producer’s ﬁcense in the state of South
Dakota was denied on August 3, 2007; and,

WHEREAS, based on attestations Respondent made in his application, a non-resident
producer’s license was issued to Respondent on September 28, 2007; and,

WHEREAS, Respondent’s application for a license in Virginia was denied on Janﬁary
29, 2008; and,

WHEREAS, Respondent failed to report this administrative action within thirty (30)
days; and,

WHEREAS, Respondent entered into a Consent Order with the state of Delaware on
April 25, 2008 for failure to report another state’s administrative action; and,

WHEREAS, Respondent failed to report this administrative action within thirty (30)
days; and

WHEREAS, Respondent’s license was revoked in the state of South Dakota on June 19,
2008; and,

WHEREAS, Respondent failed to report this administrative action within thirty (30)
days; and

WHEREAS, Respondent’s behavior, as alleged herein, is cause for discipline under
Indiana Code 27-1-15.6-12 (b) (1), 27-1-15.6 (b) (9) and 27-1-15.6-17 (a); and,

WHEREAS, the Department and Respbndent desire to resolve their differences and settle
the issues without the necessity of a hearihg;

IT IS THEREFORE NOW AGREED by and between the parties as follows:

1 The Commissioner has jurisdiction over the subject matter and the Respondent in
this administrative action.

2. This Agreed Entry is executed voluntarily by the parties.




8li/p4

Respondent voluntarily and freely waives the right to a public hearing.
Respondent voluntarily and freely waives the right to judicial review of this
matter.

Respondent shall pay an administrative fine in the amount of $1,500.00 within
thirty (30) of the filing of a Final Order adopting this Agreed Entry.

Respondent has carefully read this agreement and fully understands and accepts

its terms.

Date Sighed

7l22] 04

Nikolas P. Mann, Attorney
Indiana Department of Insurance

mz/v//—\

Date Signed

Paul Wosnig,
Respondent




STATEOF W/ 5consin )

) ) SS:
COUNTY OF Brower )
Before me a Notary Public for [3 o wn County, State of

(/5 <consia , personally appeared Paul Wosnig, and being first duly sworn by me upon his

oath, says that the facts alleged in the foregoing instrument are true.

Signed and scaled this __ ==X day of T // v . 2009.

Signatu:@

(/l&a_/“qa.re/‘ﬁ . 1[(0;\/@—/{‘{0&/4'?/4
Printed._/

My Commissioner expires: (-3 -0

County of Residence: Sro w a




